LTC3407-2
2
Rev. D
For more information www.analog.com
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VIN Voltages..................................................–0.3V to 6V
VFB1, VFB2 Voltages........................... –0.3V to VIN + 0.3V
RUN1, RUN2 Voltages.................................. –0.3V to VIN

EXPOSED PAD (PIN 11) IS PGND, MUST BE CONNECTED TO GND
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Ambient Operating Temperature Range (Note 2)
	 LTC3407E-2..........................................–40°C to 85°C
	 LTC3407I-2......................................... –40°C to 125°C
Junction Temperature (Note 5).............................. 125°C
Storage Temperature Range...................– 65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
	 MSE Package Only............................................. 300°C
Reflow Peak Body Temperature............................. 260°C
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3407EDD-2#PBF LTC3407EDD-2#TRPBF LBFB 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3407IDD-2#PBF LTC3407IDD-2#TRPBF LBFB 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3407EMSE-2#PBF LTC3407EMSE-2#TRPBF LTBDZ 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC3407IMSE-2#PBF LTC3407IMSE-2#TRPBF LTBDZ 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3407EDD-2 LTC3407EDD-2#TR LBFB 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3407IDD-2 LTC3407IDD-2#TR LBFB 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3407EMSE-2 LTC3407EMSE-2#TR LTBDZ 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C